RATHOWEN
St Mary’s Church, Rathowen
FIFTH SUNDAY

Sun Feb 10", 11am Morning Mass
nigelcharles2003@vyahoo.co.uk

RATHOWEN/STREETE

Weekday Masses

' Mon Feb 11"

Rathowen 7pm

Tues Feb 12%

STREETE
St Mary’s Church, Boherquill
FIFTH SUNDAY
Sat Feb 9", 8pm Vigil Mass

www.streeteparish.ie
Readers — Anne Murphy (Feb 16™) '
Extra-Ordinary Ministers — Lilly Cassidy (Feb 16™)

Mass in Feb Boherquill — Saturday 8pm
Rathowen — Sunday 11am

MASS INTENTIONS
Sat Feb 9™ at 8pm

Josephine & Philip Duffy, Mary Raven (daughter)

Fri Feb 15" at 8pm

Boherquill 9.30am

Wed Feb 13

Rathowen 9.30am

Thurs Feb 14

Rathowen 9.30am, Adoration 10— 10.30am

Friday, Feb 15"

Rathowen 7pm

Boherquill 8pm, Adoration 7 - 8pm

Extra-Ordinary Minister for Feb — Teresa Daly

Reader for Feb — Margaret Beirne

Mass in Feb Boherquill — Saturday 8pm

Rathowen — Sunday 11am

MASS INTENTIONS
Sun Feb 10" at 11am
Mary Carroll

Mon Feb 11" at 7pm
Michael Tighe, DFM
Fri Feb 15" at 7pm
Jane Duke

Sun Feb 17" at 11am
Frank Lal & Bridget Tighe, Maureen Murray

Offertory Collection for last weekend was €375. Thank
you for your support.

IMPORTANT DATES FOR 2019

First Confessions

Wed May 1% Rathowen 8pm-Thurs May 2" Boherquill 8pm
First Holy Communion

Sun May 12" Rathowen 12 noon-Sun May 19" Boherquill
Ilam

Cemetery Sunday
Sun June 2, Russagh-Sun June 9, Rathaspic
Sun July 7, Church cemetery, St Fintan's, Coolamber,
Streete

Fr Nigel Charles 087 7009433/043 6685847
www.rathowenparish.ie

T4

Thomas O’ Sullivan
Sat Feb 16" at 8pm
Bridget Lynch & DFM
Offertory Collection for last weekend was €425, Thank

you for your support. Building fund collection this
weekend.

ANOINTING OF THE SICK
We will celebrate the Sacrament of the Anointing of the
Sick at Mass this Sat, Feb 9" at 8pm in Boherquill. This
Sacrament is for the sick and those who are feeling the
effects of ageing.

Friday 15" February is a Day of Prayer for Victims and
Survivors of Abuse, A Candle of Atonement will be lit in
St Mel’s, Cathedral, Longford at 10.00am Mass on Friday
15" February.

STREETE/RATHOWEN

Weekday Masses

Mon Feb 11"

Rathowen 7pm

Tues Feb 12"

Boherquill 9.30am

Wed Feb 13"

Rathowen 9.30am

Thurs Feb 14™

Rathowen 9.30am, Adoration 10 — 10.30am

Friday, Feb 15"

Rathowen 7pm

Boherquill 8pm, Adoration 7 —8pm

5" Sunday in Ordinary Time

His grace to me has not been ineffective. (1 Corinthians 15:10)
Today is a new day and the beginning of a new week. Take
advantage of this fresh start. Ask the Holy Spirit to open your eyes
to all the grace that God has stored up for you this week. And when
vou find that grace, welcome it with your heart. Let it be “not
ineffective.”

“Jesus, teach me to open my heart to your grace!” (The
Word Among Us)
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